
Michael P. Grace IL 
Corinne Grace 

P. O. BOX I-4IB 

C A R L S B A D , NEW MEXICO 8 8 2 2 0 

March l k , 1973 
OIL CONSERVATION COMM. 

Santa Fe 

Mr. D. S. Nut te r , Chief Engineer 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0 . Box 11U8 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

RE: Appl ica t ion to d r i l l a Morrow 
Test Well located on an Unorthodox 
loca t ion Section 36, T22S, R26E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Nutter: 

We respectively request permission to d r i l l this well which w i l l 
be located I98O feet from the South line and 216U feet from the Infest 
line i n Section 36, T22S, R26E. Enclosed you w i l l find an original 
and U copies of the waivers from the surrounding operators giving 
us their permission to d r i l l i n this unorthodox location. 

Als o enclosed you w i l l find a plat drawn by one of our engineers 
showing this location and also showing the approach pattern for 
the planes. We w i l l have to have permission from the FAA to d r i l l 
in this location and any consideration that you can give us i n 
expediting the ground permission to d r i l l we would appreciate i t 
so that this same program can be submitted to them for approval. 

Sincerely yours, 

MĴ AHEL P. & CORINNE GRACE 

JWanita L. Jones 
Secretary 

encl. 



E X P L O R A T I O N A N D P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

M I D L A N D D I S T R I C T 

W. B . H o p k i n s 
D ISTRICT M A N A G E R 

J . A . H o r d 
D I S T R I C T E X P L O R A T I O N 
MANAGER 

J . L . P i k e 

DISTRICT P R O D U C T I O N 

MANAGER 

M- B . M o s e l e y 
DISTRICT S E R V I C E S MANAGER 

March 12, 1973 

O i l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

p. o 

M i d l a n d , 

D r a w e r 1150 

T e x a s 7 9 7 0 1 

1^ 

if: 
O i l 

Re: Request for Unorthodox Location for 
Michael P. Grace I I Airport Grace 
Well No. 1, South Carlsbad Pool 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to advise that Gulf O i l Corporation has been given due notice 
that Michael P. Grace I I i s requesting permission for an unorthodox 
location for his Airport Grace Well No. 1 i n the above mentioned 
f i e l d . We have no objection to the granting of t h i s application for 
the above well which i s located: 

1980 feet from the South Line and 
2164 feet from the West Line of 
Section 36, T-22S, R-26E, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

Executed t h i s 12th day of March, 1973. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

BY' 
W. C. PALMER 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

FWT:jmc 

(Gulf) 

A D I V I 5 I O N OF G U L F OIL C O R P O R A T I O N 



i ^ 
NO. OF COPIES R E C E I V E D | 

D I S T R IB U T I O N I 

S A N T A F E , " > 

F 1 U H 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-101 
H«v.ise4 .1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5 A. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE [ x j FEE Q J 

5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

K-6290 

la . Type of Work 

b. Type of Well 

OIL y—I 
W E L L ! | 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DRILL QO 

WELL L Z J 

DEEPEN I I 

S I N G L E 
ZONE 

PLUG BACK Q ] 

MULTIPLE I j 
ZONE I I 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Airport Grace 
2. Name o l Operator 

Michael P. Grace I I 
9. Well No; 

3. Address of Operator 

P.O. Box 1U18 Carlsbad, New Mexico South Carlsbad 

21. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) 

3221 
21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 

2 I B . Dr i l l ing Contractor 

3ig West Drilling Co. 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l start 

March 26, 1973 
2 3 . 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE O F H O L E SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. T O P 

17 1/2 13 3/8 46 # TV) r i r c 1 
12 1/4. 9 5/8 36 # I4 n 0 r i rc 1 
8 3/4 

Liner 

7 

4 l /2 

23 # 

13.5 # 

11200 

12100 

325 

100 

9150 

11200 

Blow out preventor: T r ip le run, remote cont ro l . 

I N A B O V E 5 PA C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O N E . GVTST 0 LOGOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF 

% ^ 
I hereby ce 

Signed 

t i f y that Ime Information above i : and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

rule Agent Date.. 3/9/73 

(This space for State Use) 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

T I T L E D A T E 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

AH distances must be from the'outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator MICHAEL P . 
G R A C E I I 

Unit Letter 

K 

Section 

36 

Lease 
A I R P O R T G R A C E 

Township 

2 2 S O U T H 

Ranqe 
• 2 6 E A S T 

Well No. 
I 

County 
E D D Y 

Actual Footage Location ot Well: 

1 9 8 0 f e e t f r o m t h e S O U T H line and 
2164 

feet from the 
• W E S T 

Ground Level Elev. 

322 I* 
Producing Formation 

MORROW 
Pool 

SOUTH CARLSBAD 
D e d i c a t t ^ Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below, 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes [Q] No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation ; ' 

If answer is "no ' ' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if " " • " " ' y ^ ' 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

4-

2H32»' 

o 
co 
a> 

0 330 eeo '»o 1320 teso t aso 231c 2040 2000 1000 1000 sop 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the fnforrnotion con-

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief 

Position 

Secretary 
Com pan y 

Michael P. Grace I I 
Date 

March 9 , 1973 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of aciual surveys made by me or 

under my supervi sion, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Date Surveyed 

1 - 6 - 7 3 

Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

676 



1500 W I L C O B U I L D I N G 

MIDLAND. T E X A S 79701 

March 9, 1973 
v 
1 MAR I 2 1973 

Jt 
O i l CONSERVATiON COMM 

Santa Fo 

New Mexico Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: M . P. Grace Application 
for Exceptional Location 
South Carlsbad Field Area 
Section 36, T-22-S, R-26-E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

M . P. Grace has advised Midwest Oil Corporation they are applying 
for an exception to field rules for their proposed location 1980' FSL 
and 2164' FWL of Section 36, T-22-S, R-26-E. As an offset operator, 
Midwest does not object to this exception to f ield rules. However 
the requested exceptional location w i l l be in the approach zone for 
the NE-SW runway of the Carlsbad Municipal Airport. Midwest would 
have no objection i f instead the location were moved north and out of 
the highway and approach zone to a location approximately 1980' FWL 
and 2500' FSL of Section 36. 

Very truly yours, 

MIDWEST OIL CORPORATION 

F. L. Schatz 
District Exploration Manager 

FLS:nra 



W A I V E R 

OIL CONSERVATIOfTcOMM 
Santa Fs 

Michael P. Grace I I and 
Corinne Grace 
P. 0. Box LU18 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Grace: 

We have no ob jec t ion to your d r i l l i n g a Morrow tes t we l l i n the 
West 1/2 of Section 36, T22S, R26E, which w i l l be located on an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n being 1980 fee t from the South l i n e and 216U 
f ee t from the West l i n e of t h i s Section. 

STATE OF TEXAS 

County of Mid land 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me t h i s 14th 

Sincerely yours, 

PENNZOIL COMPANY 

T i t l e : Vice President 

day of M a r c h 1973 by F . Cl in ton Edwards , 

Vice President of PENNZOIL COMPANY. 

My Commission Expires: 
June 1, 1973 

Notary Public 



W A I V E R 

I1, ... 
• i j 

Michael P. Grace I I and 
Corinne Grace 
P. 0. Bor 1U18 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Grace: 

jM MAR 1 

;'t, V'-//- j 

I73 
Jul 
mixommvA-nofi COF/M 

Santa Fe 

We have no objection to your d r i l l i n g a Morrow test well in the 
West 1/2 of Section 36, T22S, R26E, which w i l l be located on an 
unorthodox location being 1°80 feet from the South line and 216U 
feet from the West line of this Section. 

Sincerely yours, 

THE SUPERIOR OIL COMPANY 

3-IX-73 

T i t l e : A D i ^ h i o t £*fig/»>eer 

STATE OF Texas 

County of Midland 

The"foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th 

./ 
day of March 1973 by D. H. Collins, Jr. 

of THE SUPERIOR OIL COMPANY. 

My Commission Expires: 
June 1, 1973 X L <^r \FA'<VAF^( 

/ f Notary Public 
JO P. FOUTS 

My Commission Expires June 1, 


